



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4255/2024 & CRL. M.A. 16146/2024

MANISH DIWAKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate,
DHCLSC

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State
ASI Om Prakash, PS Sarai Rohilla

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.02.2025

%

It is already 5.30 p.m.

No time left.

Renotify on 17.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025

'rs'