



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4255/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16146/2024 STAY**
MANISH DIWAKAR

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate,
DHCLSC.Petitioner

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP with SI
Vijay, PS-Sarai Rohilla.Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
11.12.2025

%

No time left.

List on 20.05.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025