



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4255/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16146/2024
MANISH DIWAKARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, DHCLSC.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

1. The complainant is not present today.
2. Issue fresh notice to the complainant by all permissible modes, including electronically, as also through the concerned Investigating Officer (I.O.), returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 08.10.2026.
4. Since the notice has been issued and this Court is seized of the matter, the petitioner is at liberty to seek an adjournment before the learned Trial Court only on the next date and request the Court to post the matter after the next date fixed before this Court.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 20, 2026/A